
 

 

TO:  The Honorable B. Glen Whitley, Tarrant County Judge  
Tarrant County  
Contract No. HHS000841700005  
Agency ID No. 24821479  
 

FROM: Kevin Overton-Hadnot, Director of Contract Management and Oversight, 
Prevention and Early Intervention Division (PEI)  

DATE ISSUED: June 14, 2022 

DATE EFFECTIVE: June 06, 2022 

SUBJECT: DFPS NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA) 

FY 2022 Notification of Funding for DFPS Community Youth Development (CYD) Program Grant 

Award No: 2022-04 

CYD Project Period: 9/1/21-8/31/26   

CYD Funding Period: 9/1/21-8/31/22 

CBCAP ARPA Innovation Grant Project Period: 4/15/22-8/31/25 

CBCAP ARPA Innovation Grant Funding Period: 4/15/22-8/31/22 

PEI is awarding your organization $46,534.98 for summer programming in addition to the 
previous award of $806,000 for a total of $852,534.98 for the State of Texas Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 
for CYD services. 

 

PEI is distributing the award amount as follows: 

DFPS is funding the award for the CBCAP ARPA Innovation Grant under US Department of Health 
and Human Services Administration for Children and Families CFDA 93.590 Community-Based 
Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP) under the statutory authority of the American Rescue Plan Act 
(ARPA). 

1. Innovation Grant: $75,000.00 

 

 



 
 

 

Federal Award Date: 
Federal Award 

Identification Number 
(FAIN) 

CFDA Number Funding Period 

5/12/2021 2101TXBCC6 93.590 10/1/2020 – 
9/30/2025 

 

DFPS is funding this award for emergency basic needs assistance under US Department of Health 
and Human Services CFDA 93.558 Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) program, 
Pandemic Emergency Assistance Funds (PEAF). The funds are subject to the requirements of the 
American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). 

2.  TANF PEAF: $206,000 
 

Federal Award Date: Federal Award 
Identification Number 

(FAIN) 

CFDA Number Funding Period 

4/29/2021  2101TXTANFC6  93.558  10/01/2021– 
9/30/2022 

 

DFPS is funding this award in part under US Department of Health and Human Services CFDA 
93.556 Promoting Safe and Stable Families (PSSF). DFPS determines the exact amount of state or 
federal funding at the end of the fiscal year. DFPS will notify the Grantee in writing of the exact 
amount of federal or state monies used to fund this Grant upon written request from the 
Grantee.  
 

3. State general revenue or PSSF for CYD services $571,534.98 
  

Federal Award Date: 
Federal Award 

Identification Number 
(FAIN) 

CFDA Number Funding Period 

3/12/21 2101TXFPSS 93.556 10/1/2020 – 
9/30/2022 

 

The most recent Federal Award notices are available at the following link: 

https://www.dfps.state.tx.us/Doing_Business/NoA/ 

https://www.dfps.state.tx.us/Doing_Business/NoA/

	10/1/2020 – 9/30/2025
	93.590
	2101TXBCC6
	5/12/2021
	10/1/2020 – 9/30/2022
	93.556
	2101TXFPSS
	3/12/21

